

IFB 10-052/KJS
Boondocks Neighborhood Waterline
Awarded October 31, 2011
Final Tab

Item No.	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Description	Allco		Brystar		JSL		Placo		Simco		Williamson Const.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	L.F.	16,300	10" PVC Waterline SDR-26 Class-160 including trench safety system Cut 0'-5'	16.00	260,800.00	15.50	252,650.00	18.05	294,215.00	19.61	319,643.00	14.00	228,200.00	13.30	216,790.00
2	L.F.	10,820	8" PVC Waterline SDR-16 Class-160 including trench safety system Cut 0'-5'	13.50	146,070.00	13.20	142,824.00	13.71	148,342.20	15.10	163,382.00	13.00	140,660.00	11.30	122,266.00
3	L.F.	9,780	6" PVC Waterline SDR-26 Class-160 including trench safety system Cut 0'-5'	11.50	112,470.00	11.00	107,580.00	10.06	98,386.80	11.28	110,318.40	14.00	136,920.00	9.95	97,311.00
4	L.F.	40	2" PVC Waterline SDR-16 Class-160 including trench safety system Cut 0'-5'	5.25	210.00	6.00	240.00	6.97	278.80	6.54	261.60	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00
5	L.F.	375	Directional bore at Taylor's Bayou crossing for 12" waterline including "trench safety", 12" HDPE DR-11 carrier pipe and transition couplings	112.00	42,000.00	78.00	29,250.00	58.88	22,080.00	87.15	32,681.25	185.00	69,375.00	72.00	27,000.00
6	L.F.	250	Directional bore at Hwy 73 crossing for 12" waterline including "trench safety", 12" HDPE DR-11 carrier pipe and transition couplings w/ HDPE-DR17 casing pipe	160.00	40,000.00	120.00	30,000.00	95.95	23,987.50	87.15	21,787.50	150.00	37,500.00	120.00	30,000.00
7	L.F.	80	Directional bore at DD6 ditch crossing along Old Bighill Rd: pipe-in-pipe for 12" waterline including "trench safety", 12" HDPE DR-11 carrier pipe and transition couplings w/ HDPE DR17 casing pipe	169.00	13,520.00	140.00	11,200.00	112.00	8,960.00	87.15	6,972.00	225.00	18,000.00	120.00	9,600.00
8	L.F.	35	Roadway/driveway bore for 2" waterline	21.50	752.50	14.00	490.00	10.00	350.00	14.16	495.60	50.00	1,750.00	20.00	700.00
9	L.F.	264	Roadway/driveway bore for 6" waterline	23.50	6,204.00	41.00	10,824.00	20.00	5,280.00	25.06	6,615.84	50.00	13,200.00	32.00	8,448.00
10	L.F.	160	Roadway/driveway bore for 8" waterline	25.50	4,080.00	43.00	6,880.00	25.00	4,000.00	30.50	4,880.00	50.00	8,000.00	42.00	6,720.00
11	L.F.	302	Roadway/driveway bore for 10" waterline	28.50	8,607.00	44.00	13,288.00	35.00	10,570.00	38.13	11,515.26	65.00	19,630.00	55.00	16,610.00
12	L.F.	70	Roadway bore & casing for 10" waterline	74.28	5,199.60	90.00	6,300.00	65.00	4,550.00	81.70	5,719.00	400.00	28,000.00	75.00	5,250.00
13	EA.	3	10" D.I./M.J. plug restrain w/ mega-lugs	200.00	600.00	220.00	660.00	667.00	2,001.00	217.88	653.64	300.00	900.00	260.00	780.00
14	EA.	1	8" D.I./M.J. plug restrain w/ mega-lugs	150.00	150.00	185.00	185.00	350.00	350.00	190.65	190.65	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
15	EA.	7	6" D.I./M.J. plug restrain w/ mega-lugs	125.00	875.00	150.00	1,050.00	300.00	2,100.00	152.52	1,067.64	500.00	3,500.00	150.00	1,050.00
16	EA.	4	10"x10"10" D.I./M.J. tee restrain w/ mega-lugs	525.00	2,100.00	560.00	2,240.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	544.70	2,178.80	700.00	2,800.00	800.00	3,200.00
17	EA.	3	10"x10"8" D.I./M.J. tee restrain w/ mega-lugs	450.00	1,350.00	520.00	1,560.00	975.00	2,925.00	517.47	1,552.41	700.00	2,100.00	700.00	2,100.00
18	EA.	2	8"x8"6" D.I./M.J. tee restrain w/ mega-lugs	325.00	650.00	360.00	720.00	750.00	1,500.00	370.40	740.80	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00
19	EA.	2	6"x6"x6" tee M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	225.00	450.00	315.00	630.00	650.00	1,300.00	272.35	544.70	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
20	EA.	20	10" gate valve w/ valve box - American 2506, CRS, D.I./M.J.	1,650.00	33,000.00	1,560.00	31,200.00	1,850.00	37,000.00	1,797.51	35,950.20	1,800.00	36,000.00	1,625.00	32,500.00
21	EA.	7	8" gate valve w/ valve box - American 2506, CRS, D.I./M.J.	1,100.00	7,700.00	1,050.00	7,350.00	1,250.00	8,750.00	1,470.69	10,294.83	1,600.00	11,200.00	1,150.00	8,050.00
22	EA.	12	6" gate valve w/ valve box - American 2506, CRS, D.I./M.J.	725.00	8,700.00	690.00	8,280.00	865.00	10,380.00	1,034.93	12,419.16	1,500.00	18,000.00	825.00	9,900.00
23	EA.	1	10"x8" red. M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	225.00	225.00	285.00	285.00	300.00	300.00	419.42	419.42	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
24	EA.	5	8"x6" red. M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	175.00	875.00	210.00	1,050.00	260.00	1,300.00	299.59	1,497.95	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00
25	EA.	1	10"x6" red. M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	225.00	225.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	348.61	348.61	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
26	EA.	1	10"x8" cross M.J.-D/I. w/ mega lugs	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00	1,934.00	1,934.00	686.32	686.32	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
27	EA.	1	6" cross M.J.-D/I. w/ mega lugs	350.00	350.00	515.00	515.00	630.00	630.00	490.23	490.23	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
28	EA.	128	6" 45 deg. Bend M.J.-D/I. w/ mega-lugs	150.00	19,200.00	185.00	23,680.00	188.00	24,064.00	245.11	31,374.08	250.00	32,000.00	225.00	28,800.00
29	EA.	3	8" 2.25 deg. Bend M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	200.00	600.00	225.00	675.00	240.00	720.00	272.35	817.05	500.00	1,500.00	225.00	675.00

30	EA.	2	8" 11.25 deg. Bend M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	205.00	410.00	230.00	460.00	240.00	480.00	245.12	490.24	500.00	1,000.00	225.00	450.00
31	EA.	1	6" 11.25 deg. Bend M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	150.00	150.00	180.00	180.00	185.00	185.00	234.23	234.23	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
32	EA.	1	10" 22.5 deg. Bend M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	325.00	325.00	345.00	345.00	360.00	360.00	435.76	435.76	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00
33	EA.	1	10" 11.25 deg. Bend M.J.-D.I. w/ mega-lugs	325.00	325.00	350.00	350.00	360.00	360.00	435.76	435.76	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00
34	EA.	62	Standard fire hydrant unit - restrain w/ mega-lugs	2,625.00	162,750.00	2,965.00	183,830.00	3,650.00	226,300.00	3,213.72	199,250.64	3,000.00	186,000.00	3,100.00	192,200.00
35	L.S.	1	Remove exist. 10" plug and connect proposed 10" waterline to exist. 10: waterline materials & labor	1,175.00	1,175.00	740.00	740.00	500.00	500.00	1,089.40	1,089.40	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
36	EA.	14	Connect exist. Water services to proposed waterline including 10"x1" saddle & corporation stop	350.00	4,900.00	540.00	7,560.00	600.00	8,400.00	408.52	5,719.28	500.00	7,000.00	600.00	8,400.00
37	EA.	4	Connect exist. 2" waterline to prop. 10" waterline including tap & saddle and valve	290.00	1,160.00	480.00	1,920.00	600.00	2,400.00	381.29	1,525.16	500.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
38	L.S.	1	Connect exist. 2" waterline to prop. 10" waterline including tap & saddle, roadway bore for 2" waterline, tee D.I./M.J. and couplings	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,198.34	1,198.34	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
39	L.S.	1	Connect exist. 2" waterline to prop. 10" waterline including tap & saddle, roadway bore for 2" water-line, tee D.I./M.J. and couplings (sheet 08 of 47)	1,625.00	1,625.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,525.16	1,525.16	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
40	EA.	72	Near side services including 1" service line w/ water meter, meter box & appurtenances	250.00	18,000.00	380.00	27,360.00	650.00	46,800.00	462.99	33,335.28	750.00	54,000.00	400.00	28,800.00
41	EA.	21	Far side services including 1" service line w/ water meter, meter box & appurtenances	400.00	8,400.00	650.00	13,650.00	1,255.00	26,355.00	626.40	13,154.40	1,200.00	25,200.00	1,100.00	23,100.00
42	EA.	30	10"x1" saddles	225.00	6,750.00	124.00	3,720.00	150.00	4,500.00	190.64	5,719.20	250.00	7,500.00	120.00	3,600.00
43	EA.	35	8"x1" saddles	150.00	5,250.00	69.00	2,415.00	125.00	4,375.00	136.17	4,765.95	250.00	8,750.00	75.00	2,625.00
44	EA.	35	6"x1" saddles	125.00	4,375.00	51.00	1,785.00	120.00	4,200.00	125.28	4,384.80	200.00	7,000.00	50.00	1,750.00
45	TON	116	610 limestone rock loose dump and spread 6" thick for roack/dirt driveways	53.50	6,206.00	43.00	4,988.00	100.00	11,600.00	43.58	5,055.28	55.00	6,380.00	65.00	7,540.00
46	L.F.	37,550	Final clean up	0.27	10,138.50	1.90	71,345.00	0.50	18,775.00	0.54	20,277.00	0.50	18,775.00	0.10	3,755.00
47	L.F.	375	Tracer wire (labor, material & installation) TXDOR ROW only	0.25	93.75	1.00	375.00	1.00	375.00	0.27	101.25	1.00	375.00	0.20	75.00
48	EA.	38	Water valve marking posts	100.00	3,800.00	27.00	1,026.00	50.00	1,900.00	32.68	1,241.84	100.00	3,800.00	40.00	1,520.00
49	EA.	2	2" air release valve (APCO model 2000) with manhole, including frame	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,720.00	3,440.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,851.98	3,703.96	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
50	hour	10	Manhours	35.00	350.00	19.00	190.00	25.00	250.00	41.40	414.00	50.00	500.00	20.00	200.00
51	hour	10	Truck hours	25.00	250.00	45.00	450.00	50.00	500.00	70.81	708.10	50.00	500.00	20.00	200.00
52	hour	10	Backhoe/loading Hour	45.00	450.00	55.00	550.00	70.00	700.00	81.71	817.10	100.00	1,000.00	30.00	300.00
53	TON	10	Cement stabilized sand backfill	30.00	300.00	29.00	290.00	35.00	350.00	32.68	326.80	30.00	300.00	25.00	250.00
54	C.Y.	10	Extra Class-A concrete - bulk	250.00	2,500.00	135.00	1,350.00	150.00	1,500.00	217.88	2,178.80	120.00	1,200.00	75.00	750.00
55	C.Y.	10	Extra Class-A concrete - formed	500.00	5,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	326.82	3,268.20	800.00	8,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
56	LB.	500	Unspecified ductile iron fittings price per pounds installed	4.00	2,000.00	5.20	2,600.00	5.00	2,500.00	4.90	2,450.00	3.00	1,500.00	1.00	500.00
57	L.S.	1	NPDES storm water permit inc. install., maint., monitoring, reporting and removal	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,812.89	3,812.89	15,000.00	15,000.00	43,500.00	43,500.00
58	S.Y.	150	Asphalt road repair complete in place according to "Special Provision #41)	20.00	3,000.00	68.00	10,200.00	60.00	9,000.00	49.02	7,353.00	65.00	9,750.00	20.00	3,000.00
Total					971,846.35		1,042,975.00		1,104,419.30		1,110,469.76		1,201,265.00		971,415.00
Statement for separated contract compliance:															
Non-consumable materials and equipment					510,494.00		434,920.57		165,662.00		388,664.42		480,506.00		480,000.00
Skilled labor, materials, equipment and tools					461,352.35		608,054.43		938,757.30		721,805.34		720,759.00		491,415.00
Total					971,846.35		1,042,975.00		1,104,419.30		1,110,469.76		1,201,265.00		971,415.00